Appendix B.  online supplement to

Changing Mass Priorities:  The Link between Modernization and Democracy

(Perspectives on Politics 8(2) June 2010: 551-567).

The cross-national differences shown in Figure 1 are highly significant, as the following table indicates.  Traditional/Secular-rational values by country shows an F value of 1,380 and Survival/Self-expression values shows an F value of 934.  As the Eta-squared figures indicate, nationality explains 37 percent of the total variation among individuals with Traditional/Secular-rational values, and 28 percent of the variation with Survival/Self-expression values.  Despite globalization, nationality remains a very significant influence on basic values.
	ANOVA Table

	 
	 
	 
	Sum of Squares
	df
	Mean Square
	F
	Sig.

	Traditional/Secular-Rational values * Country
	Between Groups
	(Combined)
	80346.72
	92
	873.33
	1,379.91
	0.00

	 
	 
	Within Groups
	138358.28
	218,613
	0.63
	 
	 

	 
	 
	Total
	218,705
	218,705
	 
	 
	 

	Survival/Self-expression values * Country
	Between Groups
	(Combined)
	61689.09
	92
	670.53
	933.58
	0.00

	 
	 
	Within Groups
	157015.91
	218,613
	0.72
	 
	 

	 
	 
	Total
	218,705
	218,705
	 
	 
	 


	Measures of Association

	 
	Eta
	Eta Squared

	Traditional/Secular-Rational values * Country
	0.61
	0.37

	Survival/Self-expression values  * Country
	0.53
	0.28


